## **Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement**

Representative Kaohly Vang Her, Chair Monday, February 19, 2024 – 8:30 AM Capitol Room 120

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Approval of February 12, 2024, meeting minutes
- MOTION LCPR24-M2: Approval of actuarial assumption changes for the Minnesota State Retirement System (MSRS) General and Legislators Plans, Public Employees Retirement Association (PERA) General Plan, and Teachers Retirement Association (TRA)

Staff review: Susan Lenczewski

Testifiers: Erin Leonard, Executive Director, MSRS

Doug Anderson, Executive Director, PERA

Jay Stoffel, Executive Director, TRA

- 3. HFxxxx/SFxxxx (Revisor #24-06717): IRAP to TRA Work Group bill
  - Amendment 24-06717-1A

Staff review: Susan Lenczewski ......<u>Revisor #24-06717 Summary</u>

Testifiers: Richard Kaspari, Benefits & Equity Representative, Inter Faculty Organization

Chris Dale, Senior System Director for Labor Relations, Minnesota State Holly Dayton, Legislative Liaison, Teachers Retirement Association

Devin Bruce, Director of Legislative and Political Affairs, Minnesota Association of

**Professional Employees** 

Josh M. Lease, Legislative Chair, Minnesota State University Association of

Administrative and Service Faculty

4. HFxxxx/SFxxxx (Revisor #24-06830): Minnesota State Retirement System Administrative bill

......<u>Revisor #24-06830 Summary</u>

Testifiers: Jenkins Vangehn, Agency Policy Specialist-Legislative Liaison, MSRS

Erin Leonard, Executive Director, MSRS

**PUBLIC VIEWING INFORMATION**: This meeting will be streamed live by the House (webcast schedule).

**TESTIFYING**: To testify or submit written testimony on an agenda item, please contact the Commission staff at <a href="lisa.diesslin@lcpr.mn.gov">lisa.diesslin@lcpr.mn.gov</a> by 12:00 noon on Thursday, February 15, <a href="lidentifying the specific item">identifying the specific item</a> on which you would like to testify. Testimony is limited to the items listed on the agenda. The number of testifiers and length of time permitted is at the discretion of the chair and is subject to change.

**ACCESSIBILITY/ACCOMMODATION**: To comment on digital accessibility to meeting information, please submit comments using the <u>Accessibility Comment Form</u>. To request an accommodation, please visit <u>FAQs</u> for <u>Disability Access</u> or contact the Accessibility Coordinator at accessibility.coordinator@lcc.mn.gov.

**MEETING DOCUMENTS** will be posted on both the Commission website (<a href="www.lcpr.mn.gov">www.lcpr.mn.gov</a>), and the legislative calendar (<a href="https://www.leg.mn.gov/cal?d1=02/19/2024">https://www.leg.mn.gov/cal?d1=02/19/2024</a>) as soon as they are available.